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ANALYSIS 

2. 

1991, No. 14 

Grant and appropriutio11 
out of the Cook IslaJ1ds 
Governmellt hccou~t 

Schedule 

lin Act of the Parliament of tlle Cook Islands to apIJrolJr.lilj:c 
certain sums of money out of the Cook Islands Government 

Account to the services of the fifteen months endill'} 
with the thirtieth day of June 1991 and to amend the 

Appropriation Act 1990 
(28 ,lullc 199J. 

MOST GRACIOUS SOVEREIGN, - We Your J.lajesty's mos"c dutiful ilncl 101"',1. 
subjects, tlle Parliamcllt of tIle Cook Islallds, towards mokj_il0 good 
the supply which we have cheerfully grantcd to Your J.lajcsty ill this 
year, have resolved to grant unto Your Majesty the SU1U l)creiilafter 
mentioned and do therefore most humbly beseech Your J.lajesty thilt it 
may be enacted. And b.e it enacted by the Parliament of "chc Cook 
Islands in Session assembled, and by the authority of the salCe, os 
follows: 

1. Short Title and application - This Act may be cited as 
the Appropriation Amendment Act 1991 and shall be read "cogether 
with and deemed part of the Appropriation Act 1990 (hereinafter 
referred to as the "principal Act"). 

2. Grant and appropriation out of the Cook Island,,, 
Government Account (1) subsection (1) of section 2 of the 
princip~l Act is hereby amended by deleting the amount of 
$63,738,400.00 and substituting the amcunt of $63,379,~OO.OO. 

(2) The principal Act is hereby further amcnded by 
deleting the Schedule and sUbstituting 'the follo'wing Schedele. 

-------, 

This Act 15 admillistcrcd by t11J Treasury Dcp0rtmcnt 

'RAROTONGA, COOl< ISLANDS: 
Islands Government, by T. 

Printcu under the '")ut:hority of i:hc Coo}: 
Kl\PI

I 
Governmel1t printer -·11)91.-
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... _________________ ~ ____________________ i'.;.r_j_'_"_'·_._.,_f_I,_.' __ ......:... li:I, 
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,lIpprop'riation Amendment 1991, No. 14 

S C H E D U L E 

Appropriations out of the Cook Islands Government 
Account for the Fifteen months ending 30 June 1991 

VOTED 

Agriculture 
Are Kaute 
Audit Department 
Cabinet Services 
Civil Aviation 
Conservation 
Corrective Services 
Crown Law 
Cultural Development 
Customs 
Education 
Foreign Affairs 
Government Housing 
Head of State 
Health 
House of Ariki & Koutu Nui 
Immigration 
Inland Revenue 
Internal Affairs 
Justice and Lands 
Legislative Services 
Marine Resources 
Monetary Board 
National Advisory Board 
Ombudsman's Office 
Planning & Economic Development 
Police 
Post & Telecommunications 
Prime Minister's Department 
Public Service commission 
Statistics 
Survey 
Trade, Labour & Transport 
Treasury 
Water Supply 
Works 
Ybuth & Sports 

Trading Losses 

Copy Centre 
Electric Power Supply 
Government Printer 
Ngatipa Store 

Trading Capital' 

Electric Power Supply 
Government Printer 
Ngatipa Store 

3,045,000 
76,500 
52,500 

139,100 
75,900 

177,600 
755,700 
358,300 

1,474,500 
543,500 

7,820,400 
2,182,700 

404,200 
137,400 

6,635,100 
111,800 
701,800 
351,100 

5,734,300 
988,900 
813,700 

'562,700 
180,500 
431,700 

58,300 
700,600 

1,947,700 
2,633,400 
1,776,100 
1,416,300 

270,800 
465,600 

2,022,800 
7,357,700 

661,900 
8,791,900 

263,500 

4,300 
1,014,400 

134,500 
10,600 

90,800 
2,500 

400 

$63,379,000 
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