

### NNALYSIS

 Short Title and application 2. Grant and appropriation out of the Cook Islands Government Account Schedule

#### 1991, No. 14

An Act of the Parliament of the Cook Islands to appropriate certain sums of money out of the Cook Islands Government.

Account to the services of the fifteen months ending with the thirtieth day of June 1991 and to amend the Appropriation Act 1990

(28 June 1991

MOST GRACIOUS SOVEREIGN, - We Your Majesty's most dutiful and loyal subjects, the Parliament of the Cook Islands, towards making good the supply which we have cheerfully granted to Your Majesty in this year, have resolved to grant unto Your Majesty the sum hereinafter mentioned and do therefore most humbly beseech Your Majesty that it may be enacted. And be it enacted by the Parliament of the Cook Islands in Session assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

- 1. Short Title and application This Act may be cited as the Appropriation Amendment Act 1991 and shall be read together with and deemed part of the Appropriation Act 1990 (hereinafter referred to as the "principal Act").
- 2. Grant and appropriation out of the Cook Islands Government Account (1) Subsection (1) of Section 2 of the principal Act is hereby amended by deleting the amount of \$63,738,400.00 and substituting the amount of \$63,379,000.00.
- (2) The principal Act is hereby further amended by deleting the Schedule and substituting the following Schedule.

This Act is administered by the Treasury Department

RAROTONGA, COOK ISLANDS: Printed under the authority of the Cook Islands Government, by T. KAPI, Government Printer - 1991.

### SCHEDULE

# Appropriations out of the Cook Islands Government Account for the Fifteen months ending 30 June 1991

### VOTED

Agriculture Are Kaute Audit Department Cabinet Services Civil Aviation Conservation Corrective Services Crown Law Cultural Development	3,045,000 76,500 52,500 139,100 75,900 177,600 755,700 358,300
Customs	1,474,500 543,500
Education	7,820,400
Foreign Affairs	2,182,700
Government Housing	404,200
Head of State	137,400
Health	6,635,100
House of Ariki & Koutu Nui	111,800
Immigration	701,800
Inland Revenue	351,100
Internal Affairs	5,734,300
Justice and Lands	988,900
Legislative Services	813,700
Marine Resources	562,700
Monetary Board	180,500
National Advisory Board Ombudsman's Office	431,700
Planning & Economic Development	58,300
Police	700,600
Post & Telecommunications	1,947,700
Drive Wiedstants Burns	2,633,400
Public Service Commission	1,776,100
Statistics	1,416,300
Survey	270,800
Trade, Labour & Transport	465,600
Treasury	2,022,800
Water Supply	7,357,700
Works	661,900
Youth & Sports	8,791,900 263,500
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	203,300

## Trading Losses

_	
Copy Centre	4.300
Plantain Barrer B.	1,500
Electric Power Supply	1,014,400
	1,014,400
Government Printer	134,500
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	154,500
Ngatipa Store	10.600
	10.600

# Trading Capital

	and the second s	
Electric Power Supply		90,800
	_	50,600
Government Printer	•	2,500
Mantaine		2,500
Ngatipa Store		400
		400

\$63,379,000